
$4,256,364.00 - Funds that have been awarded to General Aviation Airports F - Federal Project NE - Not Eligible   R - Repeat Request

* - Completed S - Supplemental

All Grant Allocations will be approved on a project percentage basis not to exceed the dollar amount approved.  When project bids are officially accepted by the 

by the airport sponsor, notification will be required to the Aeronautics Commission Office to determine the official grant allocation dollar amount.  The remaining 

grant allocation balance for each project will then return to the Aeronautics Commission to be used for future airport project allocations.

TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

FAA Projects

Ashley 1. FAA 2022 AIP #09 - AGIS for Approach Development F 57 $125,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 5%

Beach 1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 - Runway 12/30, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 $2,170,000.00 $102,389.00 $102,389.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #19 (BIL) - Runway 12/30, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Bowman 1. FAA 2022 AIP #10 - Construct Hangar & Access Pavement F 52 $1,857,000.00 $33,333.00 $33,333.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #11 (BIL) - Construct Hangar & Access Pavement F 52 -- $8,833.00 $8,833.00 5%

Cando 1. FAA 2022 AIP #17 - Design Airfield Lighting Rehabilitation F 56 $96,000.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 5%

Carrington 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Runway & Taxiway Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 $1,400,000.00 $63,888.00 $63,888.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #XX (BIL) - Runway & Taxiway Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Casselton 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Miscellaneous Planning Studies F 56 $182,389.00 $9,119.00 $9,119.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Rehabilitation of Runway 13/31 (Design) F 56 $103,011.00 $5,151.00 $5,151.00 5%

3. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Rehabilitation of Runway 13/31 (Construction) F 56 $353,400.00 $17,670.00 $17,670.00 5%

Cavalier 1. FAA 2022 AIP #020 - Construct Airfield Lighting Rehabilitation with Windsock, Beacon, REILS, & Vault F 56 $631,400.00 $31,570.00 $31,570.00 5%

Crosby 1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 - Runway 12/30 & Lighting System Reconstruction (Construction) F 56 $3,597,000.00 $173,739.00 $173,739.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 (BIL) - Runway 12/30 & Lighting System Reconstruction (Construction) F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Edgeley 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Airfield Pavement Repairs & Seal Coat F 56 $587,000.00 $23,238.00 $23,238.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #XX (BIL) - Airfield Pavement Repairs & Seal Coat F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Garrison 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Runway 13/31, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation F 56 $280,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 5%

Glen Ullin 1. FAA 2022 AIP #20 - Runway 11/29, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 $1,990,000.00 $93,389.00 $93,389.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #21 (BIL) - Runway 11/29, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation (Construction) F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Gwinner 1. FAA 2022 AIP #22 - Rehabilitation of Access Roads & East Taxilane (Design) F 55 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5%

Hettinger 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Rehabilitate Taxiway C & Rehabilitate/Extend South Taxilane (Design) F 55 $128,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 5%

General Aviation Airport State Grant Awards - 2022

Version:  16 June 2022



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Hillsboro 1. FAA 2022 AIP #23 - Apron Reconstruction (Design) F 54 $225,000.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 5%

Kenmare 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Construct Partial Parallel Taxiway and Taxilane (Design) F 55 $236,000.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00 5%

Lakota 1. FAA 2022 AIP #13 - Rehabilitation of Airfield Pavements (Design) F 56 $117,000.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 5%

Linton 1. FAA 2022 AIP #20 - Rehabilitate Apron and Improve Access Road (Design) F 54 $125,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 5%

Lisbon 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Apron Expansion & ROFA/RSA Grading (Construction) F 56 $1,347,500.00 $61,263.00 $61,263.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #XX (BIL) - Apron Expansion & ROFA/RSA Grading (Construction F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Mandan 1. FAA 2022 AIP #29 - Taxiway, Apron, & Taxilane Rehabilitation F 55 $366,123.00 $9,473.00 $9,473.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #30 (BIL) - Taxiway, Apron, & Taxilane Rehabilitation F 55 -- $8,833.00 $8,833.00 5%

Mohall 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Purchase SRE F 52 $365,000.00 $11,218.00 $11,218.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #20 (BIL) - Purchase SRE F 52 -- $7,032.00 $7,032.00 5%

Mott 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Environmental Studies and Runway 10 End Grading for Obstruction Removal (Design) F 57 $55,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 5%

Northwood 1. FAA 2022 AIP #19 - Rehabilitate Lighting & Design Apron Expansion F 56 $213,000.00 $10,650.00 $10,650.00 5%

Park River 1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 - Lighting Rehabilitation (Design) F 56 $114,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 5%

2. FAA 2017 AIP #11 - Update Airport Master Plan F/S 51 $240,080.00 $263.00 $263.00 5%

Supplement ($12,500 awarded in 2017 at 5%)

Parshall 1. FAA 2022 AIP #17 - Runway 12/30, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation F 56 $255,000.00 $8,333.00 $8,333.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 (BIL) - Runway 12/30, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation F 56 -- $4,417.00 $4,417.00 5%

Rolla 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Runway 14/32, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation F 56 $332,000.00 $10,489.00 $10,489.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX (BIL) - Runway 14/32, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation F 56 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%

Rugby 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Terminal/SRE Building (Design) F 52 $97,000.00 $4,850.00 $4,850.00 5%

Stanley 1. FAA 2022 AIP #22 - Runway 9/27, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation and Runway 9/27 PAPIs (Construction) F 56 $600,856.00 $21,209.00 $21,209.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #23 (BIL) - Runway 9/27, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation and Runway 9/27 PAPIs (Construction) F 56 -- $8,833.00 $8,833.00 5%

Tioga 1. FAA 2022 AIP #16 - Install MITLs (Design) F 55 $70,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 5%

Valley City 1. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - ALP Update F 57 $352,106.00 $17,605.00 $17,605.00 5%

2. FAA 2022 AIP #XX - Purchase SRE F 52 $186,388.00 $9,319.00 $9,319.00 5%

3. FAA 2022 AIP #XX (BIL) - Electrical Vault (Design) F 52 $84,080.00 $4,204.00 $4,204.00 5%

Washburn 1. FAA 2022 AIP #21 - Construct New Taxiway and Taxilane F 55 $890,000.00 $38,389.00 $38,389.00 5%

1. FAA 2022 AIP #22 (BIL) - Construct New Taxiway and Taxilane F 55 -- $6,111.00 $6,111.00 5%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Watford City 1. FAA 2022 AIP #25 - Purchase SRE F 52 $272,000.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 5%

2. FAA 2018 AIP #18 - Conduct Misc Study F/S/* 51 $342,417.00 $7,120.00 $7,120.00 5%

Supplement ($10,000.00 awarded in 2018 at 5%)

Sub Total $20,485,750.00 $951,857.00 $951,857.00

Rubber Crack Fill (RCF) and Seal Coating - Non-Federal

Ashley 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $9,280.00 $8,352.00 $8,352.00 90%

Cando 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $6,980.00 $6,282.00 $6,282.00 90%

2. 2021 Crack Sealing * 56 $8,645.00 $7,780.00 $7,780.00 90%

Cavalier 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $8,400.00 $7,560.00 $7,560.00 90%

Crosby 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $2,575.00 $2,317.00 $2,317.00 90%

Drayton 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $3,450.00 $3,105.00 $3,105.00 90%

Grafton 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $42,833.00 $38,550.00 $38,550.00 90%

Hazen 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $15,700.00 $14,130.00 $14,130.00 90%

Hettinger 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $9,300.00 $8,370.00 $8,370.00 90%

Lakota 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $49,589.00 $44,630.00 $44,630.00 90%

LaMoure 1. 2022 Airfield Seal Coat & Crack Sealing 56 $231,000.00 $207,900.00 $207,900.00 90%

Langdon 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $11,935.00 $10,741.00 $10,741.00 90%

Leeds 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $2,900.00 $2,610.00 $2,610.00 90%

Lisbon 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $17,345.00 $15,610.00 $15,610.00 90%

Linton 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $8,580.00 $7,722.00 $7,722.00 90%

Mayville 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $30,923.00 $27,830.00 $27,830.00 90%

Mohall 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $8,630.00 $7,767.00 $7,767.00 90%

Mott 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $42,450.00 $38,205.00 $38,205.00 90%

Napoleon 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $21,570.00 $19,413.00 $19,413.00 90%

New Rockford 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $5,800.00 $5,220.00 $5,220.00 90%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

New Town 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $13,850.00 $12,465.00 $12,465.00 90%

Northwood 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $5,700.00 $5,130.00 $5,130.00 90%

Page 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $5,045.00 $4,540.00 $4,540.00 90%

Pembina 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $27,425.00 $24,682.00 $24,682.00 90%

Rolette 1. Runway 15/33 Seal Coat and Crack Sealing 56 $175,640.31 $158,076.00 $158,076.00 90%

Rugby 1. 2021 Crack Sealing S/* 56 $28,574.00 $6,484.00 $6,484.00 90%

Supplement ($19,233.00 awarded in 2021 at 90%)

2. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $4,260.00 $3,834.00 $3,834.00 90%

Standing Rock 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $18,150.00 $16,335.00 $16,335.00 90%

St. Thomas 1. 2021 Crack Sealing * 56 $36,482.00 $32,833.00 $32,833.00 90%

Tioga 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $19,005.00 $17,104.00 $17,104.00 90%

Walhalla 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $5,335.00 $4,801.00 $4,801.00 90%

Watford City 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $5,735.00 $5,161.00 $5,161.00 90%

West Fargo 1. 2021 Crack Sealing 56 $10,212.00 $9,190.00 $9,190.00 90%

Westhope 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $35,871.00 $32,283.00 $32,283.00 90%

Wishek 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $7,660.00 $6,894.00 $6,894.00 90%

Sub Total $936,829.31 $823,906.00 $823,906.00

Non-Federal Projects

Ashley 1. Install New Door on SRE Building/Hangar 32 $25,280.00 $12,640.00 $12,640.00 50%

Bottineau 1. Upgrade Fuel System (Credit Card Reader) S/* 22 $29,844.00 $2,422.00 $2,422.00 50%

Supplement ($12,500 awarded in 2018 at 50%)

Bowbells 1. Purchase Runway Edge Markers 56 $3,010.00 $1,505.00 $1,505.00 50%

Cando 1. Purchase Mower * 32 $10,337.00 $5,168.00 $5,168.00 50%

Casselton 1. Purchase SRE with Attachments 32 $362,000.00 $253,400.00 $253,400.00 70%

2. Construct Parking Lot S* 23 $48,469.00 $5,984.00 $5,984.00 50%

Supplement ($36,500 awarded in 2021 at 50%)

Cavalier 1. Purchase SRE 32 $313,000.00 $219,100.00 $219,100.00 70%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Crosby 1. Runway 12/30 Concrete Pavement Alternate (Design) 46 $35,000.00 $31,500.00 $31,500.00 90%

Ellendale 1. Purchase Mower * 32 $13,500.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 50%

Fessenden 1. Purchase Trailer for Maintenance S/* 32 $3,970.00 $237.00 $237.00 90%

Supplement ($3,336 awarded in 2021 at 90%)

Garrison 1. Apron Rehabilitation (Non-AIP) 54 $464.00 $417.00 $417.00 90%

Grafton 1. Install Ramp Lighting 44 $1,180.00 $590.00 $590.00 50%

Hazelton 1. Purchase Tractor and Mower Attachment 32 $81,000.00 $76,950.00 $76,950.00 95%

Hazen 1. Replace AWOS Present Weather/Visibility Sensor 32 $28,585.00 $25,726.00 $25,726.00 90%

Hettinger 1. Purchase Mower 32 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 50%

2. Reconstruct Terminal Parking Lot 21 $8,915.00 $4,457.00 $4,457.00 50%

Killdeer 1. Terminal Building, Site Work, Auto Parking, & Access Road Construction 22 $2,116,457.00 $1,058,228.00 $825,000.00 50%

Terminal Construction ($1,547,000), Site Work ($479,957.50), Const. Admin & Observation ($89,500)

LaMoure 1. Land Acquisition Coordination 57 $223,400.00 $201,060.00 $189,890.00 85%

Langdon 1. Construct AWOS Road 32 $21,750.00 $10,875.00 $10,875.00 50%

Leeds 1. Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation (Design) 56 $133,760.00 $120,384.00 $120,384.00 90%

Lisbon 1. Relocation of PAPI Control Boxes 50 $22,697.00 $5,098.00 $5,098.00 50%

Supplement ($6,250 awarded in 2018 at 50%)

Maddock 1. Install Airfield Lighting System (Construction) 56 $345,000.00 $241,500.00 $241,500.00 70%

Mandan 1. Taxiway, Apron, & Taxilane Rehabilitation (Non-AIP) 55 $26,949.00 $24,254.00 $24,254.00 90%

2. Taxilane Pavement Repair 55 $4,488.00 $2,244.00 $2,244.00 50%

3. Replace AWOS Present Weather/Visibility Sensor 32 $28,582.00 $25,724.00 $25,724.00 90%

4. Terminal Parking Lot Paving 21 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 50%

McVille 1. Purchase SRE Snowblower Attachment 32 $5,979.00 $5,381.00 $5,381.00 90%

Milnor 1. Runway 8/26 Grading S* 56 $242,032.00 $6,959.00 $6,959.00 90%

Supplement ($210,870 awarded in 2021 at 90%)

2. Purchase Gopher Bait Plow 32 $2,650.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 50%

Mott 1. Purchase Mower 32 $15,106.00 $11,329.00 $11,329.00 75%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Napoleon 1. Obstruction Removal - Trees 57 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 90%

2. Pave Taxilane, Relocate Access Road, & Grading 45 $236,630.00 $5,967.00 $5,967.00 90%

Supplement ($207,000 awarded in 2021 at 90%)

3. G.A. Terminal (Design) 22 $60,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 90%

New Rockford 1. Replace Windsock Frame 42 $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 50%

New Town 1. GPS Approach Maintenance Agreements - 2022 37 $12,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 50%

2. Purchase SRE 32 $7,852.00 $3,926.00 $3,926.00 50%

Northwood 1. Replace Airport Rotating Beacon 42 $9,737.00 $4,868.00 $4,868.00 50%

Oakes 1. LED Lighting Improvements & Windsock Replacement * 56 $38,606.00 $19,303.00 $19,303.00 50%

Rugby 1. Purchase SRE * 32 $34,179.00 $17,089.00 $17,089.00 50%

Stanley 1. Purchase Tractor with Attachments S/* 32 $182,600.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 50%

Supplement ($88,150.00 awarded in 2021 at 50%)

St Thomas 1. Lighting Repairs & PCL Frequency Change * 56 $355.00 $177.00 $177.00 50%

2. Purchase Mower * 32 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 50%

Valley City 1. Purchase Mower * 32 $27,340.00 $13,670.00 $13,670.00 50%

2. Purchase Skidsteer with Snowblower 32 $27,628.00 $13,814.00 $13,814.00 50%

3. Purchase Tractor * 32 $61,145.00 $30,572.00 $30,572.00 50%

Wahpeton 1. Upgrade Ramp Lighting * 42 $9,625.00 $4,812.00 $4,812.00 50%

2. Replace AWOS S* 32 $152,072.00 $1,865.00 $1,036.00 50%

Supplement ($75,000 awarded in 2020 at 50%)

3. Access Road & Parking Lot Maintenance * 31 $20,336.00 $18,302.00 $10,168.00 50%

4. Apron Rehabilitation Non-AIP Eligible Portion S* 44 $57,858.00 $278.00 $278.00 25%

Supplement ($14,186 awarded in 2021 at 25%)

Walhalla 1. G.A. Hangar Design Update & Bidding 42 $62,294.00 $31,147.00 $31,147.00 50%

2. Demolish Old Hangar 12 $3,750.00 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 50%

Washburn 1. Construct Concrete Apron S/* 44 $17,850.00 $525.00 $525.00 50%

Supplement ($8,400.00 awarded in 2021 at 50%)

Watford City 1. Replace AWOS Ceilometer * 32 $30,012.00 $27,010.00 $27,010.00 90%

West Fargo 1. Purchase SRE Blade 32 $20,430.00 $10,215.00 $10,215.00 50%

Westhope 1. Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation (Design) 46 $84,100.00 $75,690.00 $75,690.00 90%

Sub Total $5,358,803.00 $2,733,962.00 $2,480,601.00

General Aviation Airport Total $26,781,382.31 $4,509,725.00 $4,256,364.00


